
204 E Jefferson Street Bus. (972) 825-5 t95
Waxahachie, TX 75165 Fax (9'12) 923-5194
Email elections@co.ellis.tx.us

Waxahachie ISD General Election
May 5,2018

Election Returns

I, Jana Onyon, Ellis County Elections Administrator, do hereby certify
the following unofficial results to be a true and correct tally for the May
5, 201 8 General Election results for the canvassing authority.

Precincts Counted
Registered Voters
Ballots Cast
Voter Turnout

2

29,826
3,975
13.33%

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of May 2018.



5t11t2018
6:52 PM

Ellis County Elections Department
Waxahachie lSD Election - Vote for Three Trustees
Recount Results for May 5, 2018 Election

Manual Recount Cumulative Totals

Precincts in Race 2

Registered Voters 29,826

Total Ballots Cast 3,975

Total Voter Turnout 13.33%

Stephanie Jennings Singleton

iielanie Reynolds

John W. Rodgers

J. Lance Bray

Kim Kriegel

Melissa Starnater

Shannon Moyers

Eric Cunnangham

Early Voting Early Voting Election Day
Absentee Mail ln-Person M100

166

88

214

55

125

134

66

108

713

419

1,239

312

892

1,027

325

755

Provisional
Ballots

3

1

1

1

4

3

0

4

Total

1,234

702

1,953

568

1,397

1,667

531

1,225

Percent

,,13.300/.

7 .570/0

21.05o/o

6.12%

15.060/o

,,17 .970/0

5.72Yo

13.200/.

352

194

499

200

376

503

140

358

Total Votes Cast

Over Votes

Under Votes

956 5,682 2,622 17

0

4

9,277

0

304

12

1,587

3

738

15

2,633

Total Ballots Cast 420 2,427 't,121 7 3,975

o"r" iy't/ t8 
as the recount coordinator/ recount supervisor.

as the custodian of records.

sisnduyq@-o*hi.
sisn"a uv >; C^a{-^ontti"

UNOFFICIAL REPORT



Ellis County Elections Department
Waxahachie ISD Election - Proposition A
Recount Results for May 5, 2018 Election

Manual Recount Cumulative Totals

Early Voting
Absentee Mail

194

212

406

Early Voting
ln-Person

1,300

1,076

2,376

Election Day

M100

535

560

1,095

Provisional
Ballots

3

3

6

5t12t2018
12.17 PM

Percent

52.330/o

47 .670/o

Precincts in Race 2

Registered Voters 29,526

Total Ballots Cast 3,975

Total Voter Turnout 13.33%

For

Against

Total Votes Cast

Over Votes

Under Votes

Total

2,032

1,851

3,883

0

92

0

1

0

26

0

51

0

14

Total Ballots Cast 420 2,427 1,121 7 3,975

UNOFFICIAL REPORT

on tni. ax.-fl '2 /\as the recount coordinator/ recounr supervisor.Signed by



Sample 

(Muestra)

STYLE: 4010

Official Ballot - General Election - Ellis County, Texas
(Boleta Oficial) - (Elección General) - (Condado de Ellis, Texas)

Waxahachie Independent School District
(Distrito Escolar Independiente de Waxahachie)

May 5, 2018
(5 de mayo de 2018)

INSTRUCTION NOTE:
Vote for the candidate(s) / statement of your choice in each race by darkening in the oval (R) provided to the left of the
name of the candidate(s) / statement.

(NOTA DE INSTRUCCIÓN:
Vote por el candidato(s)/ declaración de su preferencia en cada carrera llenando completamente el espacio ovalado (R)
a la izquierda del nombre del candidato(s) / declaración .)

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
(DISTRITO ESCOLAR

INDEPENDIENTE)

TRUSTEE
Three (3) Trustees to be Elected

(PARA ADMINISTRADORES)
(Tres (3) Serán Elegidos)

Vote for None, One, Two or Three
(Vote por Ninguno, Uno, Dos o Tres)

Stephanie Jennings Singleton

Melanie Reynolds

John W. Rodgers

J. Lance Bray

Kim Kriegel

Melissa Starnater

Shannon Moyers

Eric Cunningham

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
(DISTRITO ESCOLAR INDEPENDIENTE)

Waxahachie Independent School District Proposition A

The issuance of $23,000,000 of bonds by the Waxahachie Independent School
District for one new elementary school and levying the tax in payment thereof.

(Proposición A Del Distrito Escolar Independiente De Waxahachie)

(La emisión de bonos por el importe de $23,000,000 por el Distrito Escolar
Independiente de Waxahachie para una nueva escuela primaria, y la imposición de
impuestos para el pago de dichos bonos.)

For  (A Favor)

Against  (En Contra)

Typ:01 Seq:0010 Spl:01

Waxahachie ISDWaxahachie ISD

Waxahachie ISD

11

40

41

42

45

52

21

A

A

B

B

C

C

7.4.2.0 / 012503-14  © Election Systems & Software, Inc. 1981, 2002



Ellis County Elections Department
May 5, 2018 City of Waxahachie & Waxahachie ISD General Election
Daily Report for Early Voting In‐Person and Returned Absentee Ballots
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Total Early 
Voting        

In‐Person 
Ballots Cast

Total 
Returned 
Absentee 
Mail Ballots

Grand Total 
Ballots Cast by 
Early Voting

Date

Monday, April 23, 2018 174 58 35 28 x x x x x x x x x x 295 282 577

Tuesday, April 24, 2018 172 51 x x 124 69 x x x x x x x x 416 0 416

Wednesday, April 25, 2018 143 43 x x x x 57 49 x x x x x x 292 21 313

Thursday, April 26, 2018 129 33 x x x x x x 101 105 x x x x 368 20 388

Friday, April 27, 2018 168 59 x x x x x x x x 39 26 x x 292 18 310

Monday, April 30, 2018 177 71 x x x x x x x x x x 84 73 405 38 443

Tuesday, May 01, 2018 261 97 x x x x x x x x x x x x 358 0 358

Saturday, May 05, 2018 35 0
Thursday, May 10, 2018 
(FPCA/Military Overseas) 6 6

Location Totals: 1224 412 35 28 124 69 57 49 101 105 39 26 84 73 2426 414 2840

Registered Voters
Early Voting % of Turnout  X = No voting at that location on that day.9.52%

29,835

This data is being published on  5/15/2018



Revised (Revisado) 3/21/18 Subject to changes (sujeto a cambios) 1 of 1

(05 de mayo de 2018)

Early Voting Location Dates and Times:  Fechas y horarios de la votación temprana:

2. Waxahachie ISD Admin Building 411 N. Gibson Waxahachie, TX 75165
Monday, April 23, 2018 through Friday, April 27, 2018 8:00 AM   -   5:00 PM
lunes, 23 de abril de 2018 hasta viernes, 27 de abril de 2018 8:00 AM   -   5:00 PM

Monday, April 30, 2018 AND Tuesday, May 01, 2018 7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM
lunes, 30 de abril de 2018 Y martes, 01 de mayo de 2018 7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM

3. Clift Elementary School  (Room 212) 650 Parks School House Rd Waxahachie, TX 75165
4. Dunaway Elementary School (Library)  600 S US Hwy 77 Waxahachie, TX 75165

8:00 AM   -   6:00 PM
8:00 AM   -   6:00 PM

5. Shackelford Elementary School (Library) 1001 Butcher Road Waxahachie, TX 75165
6. Wedgeworth Elementary School (Foyer) 405 Solon Road Waxahachie, TX 75165

7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM
7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM

7. Howard Junior High School (Front Foyer)  265 Broadhead Road Waxahachie, TX 75165
8. Marvin Elementary School (Art Room) 110 Brown Street Waxahachie, TX 75165

8:00 AM   -   6:00 PM
8:00 AM   -   6:00 PM

9. Felty Elementary School (Room 325) 231 Park Place Blvd., Waxahachie, TX 75165
10. Northside Elementary School (Kirksey St Entrance) 801 Brown Street Waxahachie, TX 75165

7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM
7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM

11. Waxahachie Global High School (Room 130)  600 W 2nd Street Waxahachie, TX 75165
12. Turner Academy (GYM)  614 N Getzendaner Ave Waxahachie, TX 75165

8:00 AM   -   6:00 PM
8:00 AM   -   6:00 PM

13. Waxahachie High School  (FAC Foyer)  1000 N US Hwy 77 Waxahachie, TX 75165
14. Finley Junior High School (Library) 2401 Brown Street Waxahachie, TX 75165

7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM
7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM

Election Day Location Date and Times:  Fechas y horarios de ubicación del día de la elección:

Saturday, May 05, 2018 7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM
sábado, 05 de mayo de 2018 7:00 AM   -   7:00 PM

Ellis County, Texas (Condado de Ellis, Texas)

miércoles, 25 de abril de 2018

Monday, April 23, 2018
lunes, 23 de abril de 2018

Wednesday, April 25, 2018

Early Voting Mobile Voting Dates and Times:  Fechas y Horarios de votar móvil:

May 5, 2018

City of Waxahachie and Waxahachie Independent School District General Election

Early Voting and Election Day Schedule

(Elección General Del Distrito Escolar Independiente de Waxahachie y Ciudad de Waxahachie)

1. Marvin Elementary School (Cafeteria) 110 Brown Street Waxahachie, TX 75165

1. Ellis County Elections Office 204 E Jefferson Street Waxahachie, TX 75165

Horario de Votación Temprana y Horario de Elecciones

Tuesday, April 24, 2018
martes, 24 de abril de 2018

Friday, April 27, 2018
viernes, 27 de abril de 2018

Monday, April 30, 2018
lunes, 30 de abril de 2018

Thursday, April 26, 2018
jueves, 26 de abril de 2018

Se establecerán las ubicaciones de votación temprana y las elecciones mencionadas anteriormente para cualquier 
votante calificado que desee votar en el Elección General Del Distrito Escolar Independiente de Waxahachie.

The above listed early voting and election day locations will be established for any qualified voter wishing to 
vote in the City of Waxahachie and Waxahachie Independent School District General Election.

Último día para registrarse para votar en la Elección General Del Distrito Escolar Independiente de Waxahachie 
es: jueves, 05 de abril de 2018.

Last day to register to vote for the City of Waxahachie and Waxahachie Independent School District General 
Election is: Thursday, April 05, 2018.

Last day for the Election's Office to receive a Regular or FPCA Ballot by Mail Application: Tuesday, April 24, 
2018.
El Último día para que la Oficina de Elecciones reciba una solicitud regular o una solicitud de tarjeta postal federal 
para votar por correo (FPCA-por sus siglas en inglés) es: martes, 24 de abril de 2018.

Absentee Application (Regular or Federal Postcard) for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: 
Jana Onyon, Early Voting Clerk, 204 E Jefferson Street, Waxahachie, Texas 75165
Or email a scanned copy of signed application to elections@co.ellis.tx.us                                                                                                       
Or faxed to 972-923-5194 (faxed or emailed and then mailed within 4 days)

Las solicitudes (Regular o FPCA) de boletas electorales por correo deben enviarse por correo a: 
Jana Onyon, Secretaria de la Votación Adelantada 204 E. Jefferson Street Waxahachie, TX 75165                                                                        
O por correo eletronico una copia e su aplicación firmada a elections@co.ellis.tx.us                                                                                                                  
O por fax al 972-923-5194 (después mandar por correo entre 4 días)                                                                                                                                                       
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